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Scientific Name Chinese Name

Conservation Status Overall Height (m) Trunk Diameter (mm) Average Crown Spread (m)

Leucaena leucocephala 銀合歡 -
4.5-7 100-280 2-6.5 Low Fair Fair Fair 4

Ficus superba 黃葛樹 -
5.5-8 350-500 6 Med Fair Fair Fair 2

Acacia mangium 大葉相思 -
5.5-7.5 360-450 5.5-6.5 Med Fair Fair Fair 2

Michelia alba 白蘭 -
7 160 3.5 Med Fair Fair Fair 1

Broussonetia papyrifera 構 -
5-5.5 110-140 44291 Med Fair Fair Fair 5

Vitex quinata 山牡荊 -
4 100 4 Med Fair Fair Fair 1

15

Tree Group 1

Tree Group 2

Summary - Total nos. of trees surveyed:

Tree Assessment Schedule of Tree Groups within the Landscape Study Area (Tung Chung East)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
Date of Field Survey:  Mar 2021 

Tree Group

Tree Species Measurements

Amenity Value (High / Med 
/ Low)

Form (Good / Fair / Poor)

Health Condition (Good / 
Fair / Poor)

Structural Condition (Good 
/ Fair / Poor)

Approx Number of Trees



Scientific Name Chinese Name Conservation Status Overall Height (m) Trunk Diameter (mm) Average Crown Spread (m)

Ficus  microcarpa 細葉榕 - 4.5-12.5 110-760 3-9.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Bischofia  javanica 秋楓 - 5.5-9 140-220 4.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
15

Delonix  regia 鳳凰木 - 6.5-14 160-530 3.5-12 Med Fair Fair Fair
25

Roystonea  regia 王棕 - 8-13.5 220-520 3-5.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
25

Khaya  senegalensis 非洲楝 - 7-12.5 170-420 3-6.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
15

Cassia  siamea 鐵刀木 - 8-10.5 240-290 6 Med Fair Fair Fair
8

Elaeocarpus  decipiens 杜英 - 4.5-5 100-110 2 Med Fair Fair Fair
10

Cinnamomum  camphora 樟樹 - 4.5-8 110-300 2.5-7 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Cinnamomum  burmanii 陰香 - 5.5 170 3.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
15

Magnolia  denudata 玉蘭 - 4-4.5 100-110 2.5-3 Med Fair Fair Fair
5

Bauhinia  blakeana 洋紫荊 - 6-7.5 130-240 4 Med Fair Fair Fair
10

Aleurites  moluccana 石栗 - 5.5-7.5 130-200 4-4.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
15

Macaranga  tanarius 血桐 - 3.5-8 100-450 3-7.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Firmiana  simplex 梧桐 - 5.5-8 160-230 3-4.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
10

Acacia  mangium 大葉相思 - 4-9.5 220 5.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
10

Leucaena  leucocephala 銀合歡 - 5.5-8.5 100-170 4-6.5 Low Fair Fair Fair
10

Celtis  sinensis 朴樹 - 5-9.5 110-300 4-6.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
7

Ficus  elastica 印度橡樹 - 5 190-250 5.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
5

Artocarpus  heterophyllus 波籮蜜 - 4-8.5 110-330 44261 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Ficus  hispida 對葉榕 - 5.5-9 180-290 4.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
5

Melia  azedarach 楝 - 6.5 250 4 Med Fair Fair Fair
5

Morus  alba 桑樹 - 3.5-4 120-130 3.5-4 Med Fair Fair Fair
5

Sapium  sebiferum 烏桕 - 7-7.5 240-300 6 Med Fair Fair Fair
5

Acacia  confusa 台灣相思 - 7.5-9 260-530 8 Med Fair Fair Fair
10

315

Approx Number of 
Trees

Tree Group 3

Summary - Total nos. of trees surveyed:

Tree Assessment Schedule of Tree Groups within the Landscape Study Area (Tung Chung West)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
Date of Field Survey:  Mar 2021 

Tree Group

Tree Species Measurements

Amenity Value (High / 
Med / Low)

Form (Good / Fair / Poor)
Health Condition (Good / 

Fair / Poor)
Structural Condition 
(Good / Fair / Poor)



Scientific Name Chinese Name Conservation Status Overall Height (m) Trunk Diameter (mm) Average Crown Spread (m)

Ficus  microcarpa 細葉榕 - 4.5-12.5 110-760 3-9.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Casuarina  equisetifolia 木麻黃 - 5.5-8 160-230 3-4.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Acacia  mangium 大葉相思 - 4-9.5 220 5.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Leucaena  leucocephala 銀合歡 - 5.5-8.5 100-170 4-6.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
25

Ficus  microcarpa 細葉榕 - 4.5-12.5 110-760 3-9.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Bischofia  javanica 秋楓 - 5.5-9 140-220 4.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
25

Delonix  regia 鳳凰木 - 6.5-14 160-530 3.5-12 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Roystonea  regia 王棕 - 8-13.5 220-520 3-5.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
45

Khaya  senegalensis 非洲楝 - 7-12.5 170-420 3-6.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
35

Cassia  siamea 鐵刀木 - 8-10.5 240-290 6 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Elaeocarpus  decipiens 杜英 - 4.5-5 100-110 2 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Cinnamomum  camphora 樟樹 - 4.5-8 110-300 2.5-7 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Cinnamomum  burmanii 陰香 - 5.5 170 3.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Bauhinia  blakeana 洋紫荊 - 6-7.5 130-240 4 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Aleurites  moluccana 石栗 - 5.5-7.5 130-200 4-4.5 Med Good Fair Good
25

Macaranga  tanarius 血桐 - 3.5-8 100-450 3-7.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
25

Acacia  mangium 大葉相思 - 4-9.5 220 5.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
40

Leucaena  leucocephala 銀合歡 - 5.5-8.5 100-170 4-6.5 Low Fair Fair Fair
30

Celtis  sinensis 朴樹 - 5-9.5 110-300 4-6.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Ficus  elastica 印度橡樹 - 5 190-250 5.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Ficus  hispida 對葉榕 - 5.5-9 180-290 4.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
15

Bridelia  monoica 土蜜樹 - 6.5-7.5 120-170 4.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Melia  azedarach 楝 - 6.5 250 4 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Sapium  sebiferum 烏桕 - 7-7.5 240-300 6 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Acacia  confusa 台灣相思 - 7.5-9 260-530 8 Med Fair Fair Fair
15

660

Structural Condition 
(Good / Fair / Poor)

Approx Number of 
Trees

Tree Group 4

Summary - Total nos. of trees surveyed:

Tree Assessment Schedule of Tree Groups within the Landscape Study Area (Tung Chung West)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
Date of Field Survey:  Mar 2021 

Tree Group
Tree Species Measurements

Amenity Value (High / 
Med / Low)

Form (Good / Fair / Poor)
Health Condition (Good / 

Fair / Poor)



Scientific Name Chinese Name Conservation Status Overall Height (m) Trunk Diameter (mm) Average Crown Spread (m)

Ficus  microcarpa 細葉榕 - 4.5-12.5 110-760 3-9.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Cassia  siamea 鐵刀木 - 8-10.5 240-290 6 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Cinnamomum  camphora 樟樹 - 4.5-8 110-300 2.5-7 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Macaranga  tanarius 血桐 - 3.5-8 100-450 3-7.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
40

Acacia  mangium 大葉相思 - 4-9.5 220 5.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
25

Leucaena  leucocephala 銀合歡 - 5.5-8.5 100-170 4-6.5 Low Fair Fair Fair
25

Celtis  sinensis 朴樹 - 5-9.5 110-300 4-6.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
40

Artocarpus  heterophyllus 波籮蜜 - 4-8.5 110-330 44261 Med Fair Fair Fair
180

Ficus  hispida 對葉榕 - 5.5-9 180-290 4.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Carica  papaya 番木瓜 - 2.5-3 110-150 1.5-2 Med Fair Fair Fair
180

Bridelia  monoica 土蜜樹 - 6.5-7.5 120-170 4.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Melia  azedarach 楝 - 6.5 250 4 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Litchi  chinensis 荔枝 - 4-7.5 100-240 3.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
175

Citrus  grandis  osbeck 柚 - 3-3.5 100 1.5-2 Med Fair Fair Fair
175

Psidium  guajava 番石榴 - 2.5-4 160-180 2.5-4.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
180

Morus  alba 桑樹 - 3.5-4 120-130 3.5-4 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Musa  paradisiaca 甘蕉 - 2.5-3.5 100-160 2-3.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
220

Mangifera  indica 杧果 - 3.5 170 4 Med Fair Fair Fair
300

Sapium  sebiferum 烏桕 - 7-7.5 240-300 6 Med Fair Fair Fair
26

1756

Approx Number of 
Trees

Tree Group 5

Summary - Total nos. of trees surveyed:

Tree Assessment Schedule of Tree Groups within the Landscape Study Area (Tung Chung West)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
Date of Field Survey:  Mar 2021 

Tree Group
Tree Species Measurements

Amenity Value (High / 
Med / Low)

Form (Good / Fair / Poor)
Health Condition (Good / 

Fair / Poor)
Structural Condition 
(Good / Fair / Poor)



Scientific Name Chinese Name Conservation Status Overall Height (m) Trunk Diameter (mm) Average Crown Spread (m)

Ficus  microcarpa 細葉榕 - 4.5-12.5 110-760 3-9.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Bischofia  javanica 秋楓 - 5.5-9 140-220 4.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Delonix  regia 鳳凰木 - 6.5-14 160-530 3.5-12 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Roystonea  regia 王棕 - 8-13.5 220-520 3-5.5 Med Good Fair Good
30

Khaya  senegalensis 非洲楝 - 7-12.5 170-420 3-6.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Elaeocarpus  decipiens 杜英 - 4.5-5 100-110 2 Med Fair Fair Fair
10

Cinnamomum  camphora 樟樹 - 4.5-8 110-300 2.5-7 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Cinnamomum  burmanii 陰香 - 5.5 170 3.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
40

Bauhinia  blakeana 洋紫荊 - 6-7.5 130-240 4 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Aleurites  moluccana 石栗 - 5.5-7.5 130-200 4-4.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Macaranga  tanarius 血桐 - 3.5-8 100-450 3-7.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Firmiana  simplex 梧桐 - 5.5-8 160-230 3-4.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Acacia  mangium 大葉相思 - 4-9.5 220 5.5-6 Med Fair Fair Fair
30

Leucaena  leucocephala 銀合歡 - 5.5-8.5 100-170 4-6.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
20

Celtis  sinensis 朴樹 - 5-9.5 110-300 4-6.5 Med Fair Fair Fair
35

Acacia  confusa 台灣相思 - 7.5-9 260-530 8 Med Fair Fair Fair
40

435

Approx Number of 
Trees

Tree Assessment Schedule of Tree Groups within the Landscape Study Area (Tung Chung West)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
Date of Field Survey:  Mar 2021 

Summary - Total nos. of trees surveyed:

Tree Group 6

Tree Group
Tree Species Measurements

Amenity Value (High / 
Med / Low)

Form (Good / Fair / Poor)
Health Condition (Good / 

Fair / Poor)
Structural Condition 
(Good / Fair / Poor)


